MEMORANDUM

Agenda Item 15(B)3

TO: Honorable Chairman Jose “Pepe” Diaz and DATE: May 3, 2022
Members, Board of County Commissioners

FROM: Honorable Harvey Ruvin, Clerk SUBJECT: Report on Mandatory Sexual
Circuit and County Courts Harassment Prevention Training
of County Advisory Board
~ Members Report- 1st Quarter
2 coin e through March 31, 2022

Basia Pruna, Director
Clerk of the Board Division

The attached report has been prepared in response to Resolution No. R-355-18, directing the Clerk
of the Board to submit a quarterly report naming those County Advisory Board Members who
have failed to complete the County’s mandatory sexual harassment prevention training course.

The Advisory Board Sexual Harassment Prevention training is developed and delivered by the
Office of Human Rights and Fair Employment Practices, a division of the Human Resources
Department. The attached report reflects all updates as a result of the March 31, 2022 training.
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COUNTY ADVISORY BOARDS

Sexual Harassment Training Non-Compliant
1ST QUARTER REPORT THROUGH March 31, 2022

MEMBER BOARD APPOINT
DATE

AGUIRRE, HORACIO STEWART

ALBELTO, DEENA
AZIZINAMINI, ATOROD
BALBIN, MARIBEL

BARON, RICHARD

BELL, KEITH

BERENGUER, ELIZABETH
BERMUDEZ, JUAN CARLOS
BORGES, REINALDO
BORQUE, HUMBERTO
BUSTEED, PATRICK
CALLES, JOHN

CARR, SAM COGHILL
CASALS-MUNOZ, VIVIAN
CONDE RA, PRIMI E.

DE LA ROSA, OSCAR
DIAZ, JOSE

DILLER, SAMUEL FREY
FAIR, T. WILLARD
FERNANDEZ, DAVID
FRANCO, SYLVIA ALEXANDRA
FRANCOIS, KRYSTINA
FRIEDMAN, RICHARD
GARZA, EDWARD
GUTIERREZ, SILVIA
HARRIS, RODNEY
HARVEY, QJUEZARI
HERNANDEZ, KRISTOFER B.
HERNANDEZ, MARGARET W.
HOLTZMAN, SUSAN O.
ILCHEVA, MARIA
JOHNSON, GABRIELLE
KLECHA, JUSTIN ALAN
KNOWLES, MELISSA A
LACASA, CARLOS A.
LOSNER, STEVEN (MAX)
MARRIOTT, NICOLE A.

COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY ADVISORY BOARD (CAA)
COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY ADVISORY BOARD (CAA)
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY CONTROL BOARD (EQCB)

CITIZENS' INDEPENDENT TRANSPORTATION TRUST (CITT)
ADDICTION SERVICES BOARD

FIRE PREVENTION AND SAFETY APPEALS BOARD

COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY ADVISORY BOARD (CAA)
CITIZENS' INDEPENDENT TRANSPORTATION TRUST (CITT)
BISCAYNE BAY SHORELINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW COMMITTEE
BUILDING BETTER COMMUNITIES CITIZENS' ADVISORY COMMITTEE
BISCAYNE BAY SHORELINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW COMMITTEE
HEALTH FACILITIES AUTHORITY

FILM AND ENTERTAINMENT ADVISORY BOARD

FILM AND ENTERTAINMENT ADVISORY BOARD

BISCAYNE BAY SHORELINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW COMMITTEE
AFFORDABLE HOUSING ADVISORY BOARD

HISPANIC AFFAIRS ADVISORY BOARD

AFFORDABLE HOUSING TRUST FUND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
CITIZENS' INDEPENDENT TRANSPORTATION TRUST (CITT)

ART IN PUBLIC PLACES TRUST

HISPANIC AFFAIRS ADVISORY BOARD

COMMUNITY RELATIONS BOARD (CRB)

CITIZENS' INDEPENDENT TRANSPORTATION TRUST (CITT)
HISPANIC AFFAIRS ADVISORY BOARD

AIRCRAFT NOISE ABATEMENT ADVISORY BOARD FOR MIA
DADE MIAMI CRIMINAL JUSTICE COUNCIL

CITIZENS' INDEPENDENT TRANSPORTATION TRUST (CITT)
BUILDING BETTER COMMUNITIES CITIZENS' ADVISORY COMMITTEE
ART IN PUBLIC PLACES TRUST

ELDER AFFAIRS ADVISORY BOARD

CITIZENS' INDEPENDENT TRANSPORTATION TRUST (CITT)
COMMISSION FOR WOMEN

CITIZENS REDISTRICTING ADVISORY BOARD

COMMISSION ON DISABILITY ISSUES (CODI)

HEALTH FACILITIES AUTHORITY

CITIZENS REDISTRICTING ADVISORY BOARD

DR. ANTONIO JORGE SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

3/18/2021
3/25/2021
1/19/2022
8/24/2017
10/2/2018
11/30/2021
3/5/2021
8/24/2017
6/23/2021
3/16/2021
12/2/2021
10/17/2017
6/14/2021
3/8/2021
6/2/2021
2/24/2021
5/14/2019
2/20/2022
10/30/2018
2/24/2021
8/25/2021
3/1/2021
11/28/2006
6/15/2021
3/29/2021
7/2/2019
12/21/2021
2/2/2021
12/15/2020
3/24/2021
10/30/2018
10/27/2021
9/1/2021
11/16/2021
10/19/2021
10/1/2021
9/27/2019



MEMBER BOARD APPOINT
DATE

MCDEARMAID, MICHAEL
MCWHORTER, SHIRLYON
MIRZA, KHALID
MURPHY, MIGUEL
NORIEGA, ARTHUR
PAUL, KENASHA

PENA, JOE

PEREZ, DAVID

PIEDRA, ARMANDO
PIERRE, BERNADETTE
PIEZE, LORETTA
RODRIGUE, JENNIFER ELIN
RODRIGUEZ, ARMANDO
RODRIGUEZ, JOSE FELIX
RUSSELL, KEN
SALAZAR-CARRILLO, JORGE
SAYFIE, NUSHIN G.
SCHWEIGER, LARRY
SHADLE, LEAH
SOLACHE, ANARUTH
STAMATIS, JAMES J.
STREET, MARY

STUART, JOHN

TAPIA, MARIO E.

TAPIA, MARVIN

TAPIAS, HARRY
THOMAS, ASHLEE K.
ULLMAN, STEVEN GEORGE
ULLOA, WESLEY
VALERO, CHARO

VALLE, KELLY M.
WEINREB, ROBERT
WINEBRENNER, JOYCE

WYATT-SWEETING, MICHELE

FERNANDEZ, LUIS
BURKS, LAURIE ANN
ALVAREZ, ISABELLA C.
KUGEL, MICHELLE
MARTINEZ, AHMED

Total: 76

AFFORDABLE HOUSING ADVISORY BOARD

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE OVERSIGHT BOARD

CULTURAL AFFAIRS COUNCIL

COMMUNITY RELATIONS BOARD (CRB)

HOMELESS TRUST

CITIZENS REDISTRICTING ADVISORY BOARD

CITIZENS' INDEPENDENT TRANSPORTATION TRUST (CITT)
FIRE PREVENTION AND SAFETY APPEALS BOARD

FIRE PREVENTION AND SAFETY APPEALS BOARD

ART IN PUBLIC PLACES TRUST

CITIZENS' INDEPENDENT TRANSPORTATION TRUST (CITT)
ADDICTION SERVICES BOARD

HISPANIC AFFAIRS ADVISORY BOARD

COMMUNITY RELATIONS BOARD (CRB)

DADE MIAMI CRIMINAL JUSTICE COUNCIL

DR. ANTONIO JORGE SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
DADE MIAMI CRIMINAL JUSTICE COUNCIL

AIRCRAFT NOISE ABATEMENT ADVISORY BOARD FOR MIA
COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY ADVISORY BOARD (CAA)
HISPANIC AFFAIRS ADVISORY BOARD

FILM AND ENTERTAINMENT ADVISORY BOARD

CITIZENS' INDEPENDENT TRANSPORTATION TRUST (CITT)
BISCAYNE BAY SHORELINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW COMMITTEE
ELDER AFFAIRS ADVISORY BOARD

HISPANIC AFFAIRS ADVISORY BOARD

HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD

ART IN PUBLIC PLACES TRUST

HEALTH FACILITIES AUTHORITY

HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD

COMMISSION FOR WOMEN

COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY ADVISORY BOARD (CAA)
CITIZENS' INDEPENDENT TRANSPORTATION TRUST (CITT)
CITIZENS' INDEPENDENT TRANSPORTATION TRUST (CITT)
ADDICTION SERVICES BOARD

INDEPENDENT CIVILIAN PANEL

MIAMI-DADE HIV/AIDS PARTNERSHIP

MIAMI-DADE MILLENNIAL TASK FORCE BOARD

YOUTH COMMISSION

YOUTH COMMISSION

11/2/2021
5/28/2020
10/12/2021
6/2/2021
4/13/2020
11/19/2021
8/24/2017
5/12/2021
10/3/2000
12/6/2016
1/23/2003
4/30/2021
3/11/2021
4/21/2021
11/17/2020
7/9/2002
7/1/2021
3/13/2019
1/20/2021
5/24/2021
3/12/2021
5/11/2021
1/4/2021
9/1/2021
3/16/2021
7/16/2019
6/2/2021
1/25/2007
6/23/2021
8/21/2020
10/29/2019
1/23/2003
1/23/2003
6/4/2019
4/29/2021
11/20/2019
6/17/2020
7/15/2021
9/8/2020





