

## MEMORANDUM

Agenda Item 15(B)3

TO: Honorable Chairman Jose "Pepe" Diaz and

Members, Board of County Commissioners

DATE: May 3, 2022

FROM: Honorable Harvey Ruvin, Clerk

Circuit and County Courts

SUBJECT: Report on Mandatory Sexual

Harassment Prevention Training of County Advisory Board Members Report- 1st Quarter through March 31, 2022

Dosia Pruna

Basia Pruna, Director Clerk of the Board Division

The attached report has been prepared in response to Resolution No. R-355-18, directing the Clerk of the Board to submit a quarterly report naming those County Advisory Board Members who have failed to complete the County's mandatory sexual harassment prevention training course.

The Advisory Board Sexual Harassment Prevention training is developed and delivered by the Office of Human Rights and Fair Employment Practices, a division of the Human Resources Department. The attached report reflects all updates as a result of the March 31, 2022 training.

BP/sj Attachment

## COUNTY ADVISORY BOARDS Sexual Harassment Training Non-Compliant

## 1ST QUARTER REPORT THROUGH March 31, 2022

MEMBER	BOARD	APPOINT DATE
AGUIRRE, HORACIO STEWART	COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY ADVISORY BOARD (CAA)	3/18/2021
ALBELTO, DEENA	COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY ADVISORY BOARD (CAA)	3/25/2021
AZIZINAMINI, ATOROD	ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY CONTROL BOARD (EQCB)	1/19/2022
BALBIN, MARIBEL	CITIZENS' INDEPENDENT TRANSPORTATION TRUST (CITT)	8/24/2017
BARON, RICHARD	ADDICTION SERVICES BOARD	10/2/2018
BELL, KEITH	FIRE PREVENTION AND SAFETY APPEALS BOARD	11/30/2021
BERENGUER, ELIZABETH	COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY ADVISORY BOARD (CAA)	3/5/2021
BERMUDEZ, JUAN CARLOS	CITIZENS' INDEPENDENT TRANSPORTATION TRUST (CITT)	8/24/2017
BORGES, REINALDO	BISCAYNE BAY SHORELINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW COMMITTEE	6/23/2021
BORQUE, HUMBERTO	BUILDING BETTER COMMUNITIES CITIZENS' ADVISORY COMMITTEE	3/16/2021
BUSTEED, PATRICK	BISCAYNE BAY SHORELINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW COMMITTEE	12/2/2021
CALLES, JOHN	HEALTH FACILITIES AUTHORITY	10/17/2017
CARR, SAM COGHILL	FILM AND ENTERTAINMENT ADVISORY BOARD	6/14/2021
CASALS-MUNOZ, VIVIAN	FILM AND ENTERTAINMENT ADVISORY BOARD	3/8/2021
CONDE RA, PRIMI E.	BISCAYNE BAY SHORELINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW COMMITTEE	6/2/2021
DE LA ROSA, OSCAR	AFFORDABLE HOUSING ADVISORY BOARD	2/24/2021
DIAZ, JOSE	HISPANIC AFFAIRS ADVISORY BOARD	5/14/2019
DILLER, SAMUEL FREY	AFFORDABLE HOUSING TRUST FUND BOARD OF TRUSTEES	2/20/2022
FAIR, T. WILLARD	CITIZENS' INDEPENDENT TRANSPORTATION TRUST (CITT)	10/30/2018
FERNANDEZ, DAVID	ART IN PUBLIC PLACES TRUST	2/24/2021
FRANCO, SYLVIA ALEXANDRA	HISPANIC AFFAIRS ADVISORY BOARD	8/25/2021
FRANCOIS, KRYSTINA	COMMUNITY RELATIONS BOARD (CRB)	3/1/2021
FRIEDMAN, RICHARD	CITIZENS' INDEPENDENT TRANSPORTATION TRUST (CITT)	11/28/2006
GARZA, EDWARD	HISPANIC AFFAIRS ADVISORY BOARD	6/15/2021
GUTIERREZ, SILVIA	AIRCRAFT NOISE ABATEMENT ADVISORY BOARD FOR MIA	3/29/2021
HARRIS, RODNEY	DADE MIAMI CRIMINAL JUSTICE COUNCIL	7/2/2019
HARVEY, QJUEZARI	CITIZENS' INDEPENDENT TRANSPORTATION TRUST (CITT)	12/21/2021
HERNANDEZ, KRISTOFER B.	BUILDING BETTER COMMUNITIES CITIZENS' ADVISORY COMMITTEE	2/2/2021
HERNANDEZ, MARGARET W.	ART IN PUBLIC PLACES TRUST	12/15/2020
HOLTZMAN, SUSAN O.	ELDER AFFAIRS ADVISORY BOARD	3/24/2021
ILCHEVA, MARIA	CITIZENS' INDEPENDENT TRANSPORTATION TRUST (CITT)	10/30/2018
JOHNSON, GABRIELLE	COMMISSION FOR WOMEN	10/27/2021
KLECHA, JUSTIN ALAN	CITIZENS REDISTRICTING ADVISORY BOARD	9/1/2021
KNOWLES, MELISSA A	COMMISSION ON DISABILITY ISSUES (CODI)	11/16/2021
LACASA, CARLOS A.	HEALTH FACILITIES AUTHORITY	10/19/2021
LOSNER, STEVEN (MAX)	CITIZENS REDISTRICTING ADVISORY BOARD	10/1/2021
MARRIOTT, NICOLE A.	DR. ANTONIO JORGE SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	9/27/2019

MEMBER	BOARD	APPOINT
		DATE
MCDEARMAID, MICHAEL	AFFORDABLE HOUSING ADVISORY BOARD	11/2/2021
MCWHORTER, SHIRLYON	DOMESTIC VIOLENCE OVERSIGHT BOARD	5/28/2020
MIRZA, KHALID	CULTURAL AFFAIRS COUNCIL	10/12/2021
MURPHY, MIGUEL	COMMUNITY RELATIONS BOARD (CRB)	6/2/2021
NORIEGA, ARTHUR	HOMELESS TRUST	4/13/2020
PAUL, KENASHA	CITIZENS REDISTRICTING ADVISORY BOARD	11/19/2021
PENA, JOE	CITIZENS' INDEPENDENT TRANSPORTATION TRUST (CITT)	8/24/2017
PEREZ, DAVID	FIRE PREVENTION AND SAFETY APPEALS BOARD	5/12/2021
PIEDRA, ARMANDO	FIRE PREVENTION AND SAFETY APPEALS BOARD	10/3/2000
PIERRE, BERNADETTE	ART IN PUBLIC PLACES TRUST	12/6/2016
PIEZE, LORETTA	CITIZENS' INDEPENDENT TRANSPORTATION TRUST (CITT)	1/23/2003
RODRIGUE, JENNIFER ELIN	ADDICTION SERVICES BOARD	4/30/2021
RODRIGUEZ, ARMANDO	HISPANIC AFFAIRS ADVISORY BOARD	3/11/2021
RODRIGUEZ, JOSE FELIX	COMMUNITY RELATIONS BOARD (CRB)	4/21/2021
RUSSELL, KEN	DADE MIAMI CRIMINAL JUSTICE COUNCIL	11/17/2020
SALAZAR-CARRILLO, JORGE	DR. ANTONIO JORGE SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	7/9/2002
SAYFIE, NUSHIN G.	DADE MIAMI CRIMINAL JUSTICE COUNCIL	7/1/2021
SCHWEIGER, LARRY	AIRCRAFT NOISE ABATEMENT ADVISORY BOARD FOR MIA	3/13/2019
SHADLE, LEAH	COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY ADVISORY BOARD (CAA)	1/20/2021
SOLACHE, ANARUTH	HISPANIC AFFAIRS ADVISORY BOARD	5/24/2021
STAMATIS, JAMES J.	FILM AND ENTERTAINMENT ADVISORY BOARD	3/12/2021
STREET, MARY	CITIZENS' INDEPENDENT TRANSPORTATION TRUST (CITT)	5/11/2021
STUART, JOHN	BISCAYNE BAY SHORELINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW COMMITTEE	1/4/2021
TAPIA, MARIO E.	ELDER AFFAIRS ADVISORY BOARD	9/1/2021
TAPIA, MARVIN	HISPANIC AFFAIRS ADVISORY BOARD	3/16/2021
TAPIAS, HARRY	HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD	7/16/2019
THOMAS, ASHLEE K.	ART IN PUBLIC PLACES TRUST	6/2/2021
ULLMAN, STEVEN GEORGE	HEALTH FACILITIES AUTHORITY	1/25/2007
ULLOA, WESLEY	HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD	6/23/2021
VALERO, CHARO	COMMISSION FOR WOMEN	8/21/2020
VALLE, KELLY M.	COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY ADVISORY BOARD (CAA)	10/29/2019
WEINREB, ROBERT	CITIZENS' INDEPENDENT TRANSPORTATION TRUST (CITT)	1/23/2003
WINEBRENNER, JOYCE	CITIZENS' INDEPENDENT TRANSPORTATION TRUST (CITT)	1/23/2003
WYATT-SWEETING, MICHELE	ADDICTION SERVICES BOARD	6/4/2019
FERNANDEZ, LUIS	INDEPENDENT CIVILIAN PANEL	4/29/2021
BURKS, LAURIE ANN	MIAMI-DADE HIV/AIDS PARTNERSHIP	11/20/2019
ALVAREZ, ISABELLA C.	MIAMI-DADE MILLENNIAL TASK FORCE BOARD	6/17/2020
KUGEL, MICHELLE	YOUTH COMMISSION	7/15/2021
MARTINEZ, AHMED	YOUTH COMMISSION	9/8/2020

**Total: 76**